
Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.1 CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING 

ORIGINAL 
P.S.C. N0.4 

SHEET N0.1 Gray, Ky. 40734 

~b8§§1El~8IIQ~ QE §~B~l~~ 
Rates For Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule 1 CT> 

8E2bl~8~b~ 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

8~8lb8~lbli:t 
Available to all Residential, Schools and Churches. (T} 

Single phase 
vo:•ltages. 

ar1d thr~ee phase where available, at available 

Customer~ Char~ge 

F i r~st 500 KWH 
Over~ 500 KWH 

$5.00 Per month per customer 
.06325 Per KWH CR> 
.05326 Per KWH CR> 

Available to Consumers eligible for Tariff Schedule 1 

The electric power and energy ~urnished under this 
section shall be separately metered for each point of 
delivery. This retail marketing rate applies cinly to 
programs which are expressly approved by the Commission 
to be offer~d · under the Marketing Rate of East Ky. Power 
Cooperatives Wholesale Power Rate Schedule A. 

Marketing rate for all 
PER 

kwh per~ mo:•r•t h 
~<WH • 03167 <R> 

This rate is only applicable during the below listed 
OFF -PEAK ho:•ur~s: 

!.'1Q~It!§ 
OCTOBER thru APRIL 

MAY thru SEPTEMBER 

QEE=E~B~ t!QYB§=~§I 
12:00 NOON TO 5:00 P.M. 
10:00 P.M. TO 7:00A.M. 
10:00 p.m. to 10:00 A.M. 

pUBLiC SERVlCE CO~ISSIOf'! 
DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12,1990 DATE E:JANUARY 1,1990 

ISSUED BY:~2~----
Issued by authority of an Order of 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

1 

TITLE 



Form for Filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 First Revised 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

SHEET NO. 2 
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2 Gray, Ky. 40734 

!:1lbll!:1!::1!:1 !;;;!:::!8!3§£ 
1. The minimum charge under the above rate shall be $5.00 

net where 5 KVA or less of transformer capacity is 
required. Each customer who requires more than 5 KVA of 
tr~ansfo:•rnlet~ capacity shall pay, ir1 additic•r• to the 
minimum, .75 on each additional KVA or fraction thereof 
r~eq u i r~ed. 

2. For seasonal load, water pumps, barns, camps, mobile 
homes, and similar type consumers, the customer m~~t pay 
no less than $60.00 annually and the Cooperativ& may 
bill such in advance. 

§Es!;;;IGb B!::lbs§ 
Service under this schedule is limited to individual motors 
up to and including ten horsepower <10 H.P.) 

Is.B!:1§ QE E8Y!:1sb!I 
Customer bill will be due by the fifteenth of each month. 

UBUC SERVICE COMMISSIO 
P OF KENTUCKY 

EfFECTlVE 

JAN U 1 \9~U 
SUANT TO 8f17 KAR 5:011 , 

PUR .~CTION9 JlY/_ 
(!t2lt" ~-

.'· ~ ~~'\\\MIS: IO': . 

DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1,1990 

TITLE: Mar.ager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 

.-, 

.::. 



ForM for Filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLNAD VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
CorMlUY•i ty, ToWY• or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.3 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 

Rates for Residential, Schools and Churches Schedule 1 (T) 

E~gb 8QJ~2I~g~I ~b8~§g 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustMent Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10~ and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 
This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus 
or minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance 
with the "Fuel Ad_Justmey,t Clause." 

"This tariff is subJect tc• the EY•et~gy Emet~geY•CY CoY,trc•l 
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by 

PUBLtC SERVICE COMMISSIO J 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFEC11VE 

JAN U 1 1990 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

r '· (!~:~ON :&0~-
~ cn~MAIZSiOi 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12,1990 DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1,1990 

ISSUED BY:<:::>£-c::...---;.....­
Issued by authority of an 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

3 

TITLE: MaY1ager 
of the Public Service CoMMission 

Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Small Commercial and Small Power 
82Eb .H~8~b~ 

Entire Territory served. 

For Er.t ire 
Community, 
P.S.C. NO 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Territory Served 
Town or City 
4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 3 
P.S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 3 

Schedule II 

Available to all commercial and small power service under 
50 KW. 

!YE~ QE §~.8~.!!;;~ 
Single and Three Phase where available. 

DEMAND CHARGE: Per KW of billing demand $3.68 

ENERGY CHARGE: Custc•mer chat~ge $5.00 pet~ mc•r•th pet~ 

cust c•met~ 
F i t~st 3,000 KWH $ • 07836 <R> 
Ovet~ 3,000 KWH $ .05958 <R> 

Q~I~.8~.!~8!.!Q~ QE ~lbb.!~§ Q~~8~Q 
The billing .demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the Consumer for any period of 15 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
~endered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter. 

~.!~.!~!:!~ !;;t:!BB§s 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be 
$5.00 where 5 KVA or less transformer capacity is required. 
Each customet~ who:• t~ equt:i. M stt:V,0 •:•f trar.sformet~ 

capacity shal~ pay in additi W above minimum, .75 on 
each additional KVA or required. 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990' 

ISSUED BY:~ 

JAN u 1 mo 

TITLE: Mar.ager 

1,1990 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 

1 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Er.tire 
Community, 
P.S.C.N0.4 

Territory Served 
Town or City 
FIRST REVISED 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION CANCELLING 

ORIGINAL 

SHEET NO. 4 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

Gray, Ky. 40734 SHEET NO. 4 

Small Commercial and Small Power Schedule II 
§E~!;l8b 8\..Jb~§ 

I. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with 
their business establishments may include service to 
both on the same meter, in which case all service will 
be billed under this schedule, using the rates 
contained in this schedule, if the consumer pref~rs he 
may make provisions for two meters in which case his 
usage for residential purposes will be billed under 
appropriate Residental Schedule, and his usage for 
business purposes will be billed under this schedule. 

II. The rate capacity of single phase motors shall not be 
in excess of ten hcwsepower ( 10 H. P. ) • Motc•t~s havi r•g 
a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower (10 H.P.) 
must be three phase. 

The customers bill will be due the fifteenth (15th> of each 
wont h. 

E~~b 8QJ~§I~~~I !;!:::8\..J§~ 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10~ and is 
based on a twelve month moving average of such losses. 
This Fuel Clause is subJect to all other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with 
the "Fuel AdJustmeY"•t Clause." 

This tariff is subJect to the 1argency Control 
Pl·~.:.~p~ am as filed with PU fu IS '.1ergy Regulatot~y 
Corm11issioY"• (now the Public Set ~im;!,.,i'i\7~ 11issic•r•> c•r• Februat~y 

23, 1981 in Administrative Cas ~40 and as approved by 
the Commission order 

DATE OF ISSUE: 
ISSUED BY =~~~~~e~~~ 
Issued 
c•f Ky. 

.-. 
0::. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

SHEET N0.5 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET N0.5 

Gray, Ky. 40734 

All Electt~ic Scho:11:•l (A. E. S. ) Schedule III 

8EEb.H~8~b~ 
In all territory served by the Seller. 

8~8lb8~lbl.D:: 
Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose 
to:•tal er•er~gy r~equir~ement, ir.cludit•g but r .. :.t lirnited to 
heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is 
supplied by electricity furnished by the Cooperative. 

~~8B8~IgB QE §gB~l.~g 

Berg 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule 
will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or 
three phase service, present facilities permitting and at 
the followir•g nomir.al voltages: Sir.gle phase, 120, 120/240, 
480, 240/480 volts: Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 
240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

All 

The 
KVA 

KWH $.05796 <R> 

minimum annual charge will be not less than $9.00 
of required transformer capacity as determined by 

per~ 

the 

IgB!:1 QE ~Qb!IRBGI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISStml 
Service under this rate schedul furnished under an 
11 Agr~eemer•t fo:•r~ Pur~chase of Power~ 11 EfftCTIVE 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990 

ISSUED BY:~~~~~~ 
Issued by ~~Order 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

JAN u t '~0 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

¥CT~ON~J 
'""'" I! ~ , ,.. (.U 

: , . ----
,,.. lr'"' ... 

DATE EF'FECTIVE:JANUARY 1, 1990 

TITLE: Mar-.ager 
of the Public Service Cornrnission 

Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 

1 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

All Electt~ic School <A. E. S. ) 

§2~~l8b I~B~§ B~Q ~Q~QII!Q~§ 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.6 
CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

P. S.C. 
SHEET 

Schedule III 

N0.4 
N0.6 

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information 
necessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and 
install the necessary transformer capacity to adequately 
service the load under th e maximum operating conditions. 

E~~b 8.QJ~§I~~~I ~b8~§~ 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This 
Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions 
as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly ~ilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with 
the "Fuel Adjustmer.t Clause." 

"This t.:n~ iff 

Program as filed with the 
Emergency Control 
Energy Regulatory 

Commission) on February 
·=· M:;­
L...w' 

the Commissio1'·, ol·~ der~ of 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990 

ISSUED BY:~~C&~~~~~ 
Issued by 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

2 

~ _ Sl£;;d as appr~c.ved by 

JAN u 1 •~u 

DATE EFFECTIVE :JANUARY 1. 1990 

TITLE: Mar-.ager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4,1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power- Industrial 

8EEbl~8~bs 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C.N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule IV 

SHEET N0.7 
P. S.C. NO.4 

SHEET N0.7 

In all Territory served by the Seller. 

8Y8lb8~lblD:: 
Available to all commercial and industrial consumer~ whose 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 2500 KW for lighting and/or 
heating and/or power. 

~Q~QlilQ~§ 
AY1 "Ag~'eemey,t fo~' Pt\~'chase of Powe~'" shall be executed by 
the consumer for service under this schedule. 

~~8B8~IsB QE §gB~l~s 
The electric service furnished under this Schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
voltage. 

.88Is 

Qg~B~Q ~~~B§s~ Per KW of billing demand $5.71 
~~~B§~ ~t!8B§~~ 
ALL KWH $ .03308 ( R) 

Pe~' KWH 
Q~I~B~l~BilQ~ QE ~lbbl~§ Q~~8~Q 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
established by the consumer for a period of fifteen 
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is 
~'eY.de~'ed' as" i Yld i cat ed ·= t e . M s~ e~l1aYid mete~' aYid 
adJusted for power factor as ~ · below. 

·JAN o 1 l~O 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12,1990 

ISSUED BY:~~~ 
Issued by authority of an Order 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

1 

.. 1:~~0N~~ 
DA"FEM ~ff-E8T I VE: JANUARY 1, 1990 

TITLE: Manager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power-Industrial 

b88Qs EQ~s8=I~Q~§I8I8b 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule IV 

SHEET N0.8 
P.S.C. N0.4 
SHEET N0.8 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as 
Y•eat•ly as pt•acticable. Pr:•wet· factc•t' may be measut•ed at ar.y 
time. The measured demand will be adJusted to correct for 
power factors lower than 90~. The demand for billing 
purposes shall be the demand as indicated or record•d by 
the demand meter multiplied by the 90~ and divided by the 
per cent power factor. 

The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the 
contract for service. 

(b) A charge of .75 per KVA per month of contract 
capacity. 

E~sb B~J~§I~s~I ~b8~2s 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KW~ equal to 
the fuel adJus tment amount per KWH as 
billed by the Wh o lesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for 
line losses. The allowanc e for line losses will not exceed 
io~ and is based on a twelve-
month moving average of s uch losses. This Fuel Clause is 
subject to a ll other applicable provisions as set out in 
807 KAR 5; 0:'j 6. 
The mo n thl y kilowatt hour usage shall be sub j ect to plus or 
minu s an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with 
the "Fuel l="~dju'!::; tm£i! nt Cl aus e . " 

§2~~I8b EBQ~l§!Q~§ 
1.. If s et•vice i s fur· nished at secc•r•dary vctltage, the 

delivery point s hall be the metering point unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All 
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the 
load side o f the delivet·y p~J l s . E MM ~ •e!=l ar-.d 
maintained by t h e cons umer' . OFKENTUCKY 

DATE EFFECT 
CliVE 
:JANUARY 1,1'3'30 

of ssion 

2 



• 

• 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power Rate-Industrial 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET N0.9 
CANCELLING P.S.C. N0.4 
ORIGINAL SHEET N0.9 

Schedule IV 

If serv i ce i s furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, .the 
delivery point s ha l l be the point of attachment of Seller's 
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless 
otherwi s e specifi e d in the c o ntract for service. All wiring, 
pole lines and o ther e lec trical equipment <Except metering 
equipment) o n th e loa d s ide of the delivery point shall be 
owned a nd mai n ta ine d by t h e Cons umer. 

I~E~ QE £B ::Oj~b!I 
The Cus tomer' s bill will be due the fifteenth (15th) of each 
meonth. 

The monthly kilowa tt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adjustment per KWH determined in accordance with the 
'Fuel AdJ ustmer-.t Claus e. " 

"This tar~iff is sut:iJect teo the Ener~gy Emet~ger.cy Contt~ol Pt~cn:;p·~am 
a~ f i led with the Kentucky Energy Regulat6ry Ceommission (now the 
Publi c 's e rvice Commiss ieon) eon February 23, 1981 in Administrative 
Case Neo. 240 and as appreov e d by the Commission order of March 31, 
198:1 . . II 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990 

ISSUED 
Issued 
c•f Ky. i r. 89-312 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

JAN u 1 111~0 

DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1, 1990 

TITLE: Mar.ager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 



- t . 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire 
Cornmur• it y, 
P.S.C.N0.4 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Territory Served 
Towr• or City 
FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 10 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 10 

Large Power Rate- 50 KW TO 2~500 KW. Schedule IV-A 

Bee~::IgBf!bs 
In all territory s erved by the Seller. 

8~8lb8!1lbiD:: 
Available to all comme r c ial and industrial 
kilowatt demand shall exceed 50 KW for 
heating and/or power up t o 2,500 KW. 

cor.sumers Wh•:•se 
lighting and/or 

gQb!QliiQb!§ 
Ar-1 "Agr~eemer.t fo:or·· Pur~chase of Po:•wet~" shall be executed by the 
consumer for service under this Schedule. 

gH8B8gi~B QE §~B~_!g~ 
The electric s ervi ce fu r ni s hed under this schedule will be 60 
cycle alternating current and at available nominal voltage. 

BBis 
Q~~8b!Q g~8.8§~~ Per KW of b i lling demand $3.68 

$ • 04196 < R> 

The billing 
established 
consecutive 
t~er.der~ed ~ as 
adJusted fo:•t~ 

demand 
by the 

shall be the 
co:•nsumet~ fo:•r 

ki lo:•watt 
O:•f 

dernar1d 

m i Y"• u t e s d tn~ i n g 
i Y"1d i cat ed o:•t~ 

powet~ factor~ as 

::::E:F B:~~ Jo;c~:O 
Issued by~ty o an Order 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 ·> 

JAN u 1 mu 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

~:. , ~:~~N:t}:{~~-

DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1, 1990 

TITLE: Mar.ager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4,1990 

c., 
1 

,. q l 
b' 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power Rate-Less Than 2500 KW 

For Entire 
Cornrnuni ty, 
P.S.C.N0.4 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Territory Served 
Town or City 
FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 11 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET NO. 11 

Sched 1~11 e I V-A 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
The measured demand will be adjusted to correct for power 
factors lower than 90~. The demand for billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand 
meter multiplied by 90~ and divided by the percent power 
fact Ot'. 

~l~l~!l~ Gt!8BQr:; 
The minimum monthl y charge shall be the highest one of the 
following charges: 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified in the 
contract for service. 

(b) A charge for .75 per KVA per month of contract 
capacity. 

FUEL 8QJ!l§I~r:;~I Gb8!1§~ 
All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJUStment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJust~ent amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
all~wance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel 
Clause is subJect to all other applicable provisions as set 
out in 807 KAR 5:05~. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with the 
"Fuel AdJustment; Clause." 

§2sgl8b 2BQ~l§IQ~§ 
1. • If S€;!t'V ice i s 

de 1 i vet'Y 
furnished at secondary 
shall be the metering 

othet'wi se in the contract for 
pole 

lo:•ad sicl<-?. of 
maintained by the Consumer. 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12,1990 

ISSUED BY-~JO~ 
Issued b~ty of an Order of 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

2 

DATE EJ CJ Vl • 

TITLE: 
1Hle1~· :l'a'W'.Il 

voltage, the 
po:• i Y•t UY1l ess 

All 
the 

ANUARY 1,1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt'ay, 1-<.y. '+07 3L~ 

Large Power-Less Than 2,500 KW. 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

SHEET NO. 
CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

P. S.C. 
SHEET 

Schedule IV-A 

Nu. 
NO. 

1 ;::~ 
4 

12 

If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's 
primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unle~s 

otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiri~g, 
pole lines and other electrical equipment (except metering 
equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be 
owned and maintained by the Consumer. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with the 
"Fuel AdJustmer.t Clause." 

"This tat'ift· is ~~UbJect to tt1e Er,et'gy Er11ergency Cc•r•tt'ol 
Program as filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission (now the Public Service Commission) on February 
23, 1981 in Administrative Case No. 240 and as approved by 
the Cc•mmi £.; sioy-, c•t'de·r-· of Mar'Ch 31, 1981. ". 

::::E:F B::a~R~~~O 
Issued by author~;der 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

pUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIC J 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1,1990 

TITLE: Mar.ager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4, 1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gt~ay, Ky. 40734 

Outdoor Lighting - Security Lights 

8~8.Ib:8~Ib:II:X 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community,Town .or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule VI 

SHEET N0.13 
P. S.C. NO. 4 

SHEET N0.13 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to 
dawn outdoor lighting in close proximity to existing overhead 
secondary circuit s . 

~§r~~~~ ~~QQr b:~~g§ 
1) 175 Watt $ 5.88 Per Lamp Per Month(R) 

$ 8.22 Per Lamp Per Month(R) 2) 400 Watt 

~Q~QlilQ~§ QE §~B~l~s 
1. The Cooper-ative shall fut~Y".ish, iY•stall, o:•pet~ate, aY"•d 

maintain the outdoor lighting equipment including lamp, 
lumine:<ir-e, br-acket attachment aY"1d ·c•:•Y•tro:•l device O:•Y"• aY1 
existing secondary pole. 

2. The lighti~g equipment shall remain the property of the 

4. 

Cooperative. The Consumer shall protect the lighting 
equipment from deliberate damage. 

The 
the 
aY1d 

Consumer s hall allow authorized representatives 
Cooperative to enter upon the Consumer's 
to trim trees and shrubs 

maintenance of the lighting equi 
li~~htiY•g equipment •-tp•:•n ter• nl 1 
this schecltne. 

The Coope rative and 
agreement for service 
of not less than one year. 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

The Customer' s bill will be due 
!.'lECTION 9 l)~,f 

o:•Y"h the · !t~., • ~acM mo:•Y•t h. 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990 

ISSUED BY-~{]~~~~ 
Issued b~rder 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

1 

- r'l ~i'.1!S" ... :· 
DATE EFFECTIVE :JANUARY 1,1990 

TITLE: Mar.ager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4,1990 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Outdoor Lighting-Security Lights 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. N0.4 FIRST REVISED 

CANCELLING 
ORIGINAL 

Schedule VI 

SHEET NO. 14 
P. S.C. NO. 4 
SHEET NO. 14 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adj ustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The 
allowance for li ne losses will not exceed 10~ and is based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This Fuel 
Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set 
out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The month ly kilowatt hour usage shall be subject to plus 
or minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance 
with the "Fuel Ad,.Justmer-,t Clause." 

"This tar' iff is subJect to the Er-,et~gy Emer~ger-,cy C.:•r-1t r~o 1 
Program a s filed with the Kentucky Energy Regulatory 
Commission <now the Public Service Commission) on February 
23, 1981 in Ad~inistrative Case No. 240 and as approved by 
the Cc•rnmis~sior-, or~ der~ of tr·lar'ch 31, 1981." 

DATE OF ISSUE:JANUARY 12, 1990 

ISSUED BY~~~~. 
Issued by author1t~der 
of Ky. in Case No. :89-312 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTtVE 

JAN u 1 1~9u 

DATE EFFECTIVE:JANUARY 1,1990 

TITLE: Manager 
of the Public Service Commission 

Dated:JANUARY 4,1990 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.s.c. No. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 15 

CUMBERLAD VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Schedule V-A 

In all Territory served by the Seller. 

8~8!b8§!b!Tt 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing 
to contract for a kilowatt demand in excess of 2500 kw with 
a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours 
p.er KW of cc•nt ract demaYrd. 

The cc•Yrsumer shall execute aYr "IYrdustt"ial Pc•wer Agt"eerr1eYrt" 
with the Seller of a service under this schedule. This 
agreement is subJect to the approval of East Kentucky Power 
Ccu:operat i ve. 

The electric service furnished under this Schedule wi ll be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
vo:ol tage. 

$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kw of contract demand 

$7.82 p~r kw for all billing 
demand in excess of contract 
demand 

$.02829 PER KWH 

IC SERVIC~.t'9MMISSION 
DATE OF ISSUE: 09/22~/89 E. p k ~~~~9 

~ 9 I I EFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY;_~ _ _ ---- TITLE: Manager 

Is-sued by authority of an Order of th.~ Publ ie Ser~ l- ~J~~~ ssioY'r 
of Ky. in Case No. :_§~=s§§_____ Dat~d:Qs:t;2 e r.: 1~~ ,..198.9, vA~ 5·011 

r "' n ,"' ~ : Ft'T,J"; r-\ 1 io ~ , 

, jEc."T~ONjtj/ 
.'):'/ • ·t: W./J BV· ..Jt..J;..4C' ' . .-c-. \ 

5 ;,·,-:":'· '!' SE?.Iflf€ COMMiSSIOU MANAGE:l 6 ,q 
(!; 
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Form fo~ filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORAT f.ON .. 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.s.c. No. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 16 

The billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed 
belc•w: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the 
current month. The consumer's peak demand is the 
highest average rate at which energy is used during any 
fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours for 
each month (and adJusted for power factor as provided 
het~e i r.> : 

October through April 

May through September 

Hout~s Applicable Fot~ 

Q§!!!~!:!Q ~illins - ~§I -
7:00 A.M. t•::. 12:00 Ncu:•r• 
5:00 P.M. tc• 10:00 P . M. 

10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF 1'\ENTUCKY 

EFfECTIVE: 

OCT 1 3 1969 

PURSUI\N 1 ro 807 KAR 5:011, 
A"~ECTION 9 Jl) . 
:r~ . .A1 '/~ o 

BY: .LLL~..-.;.: ~,..(_./(-4".:::-­
,.,, :~;-rrt SERVIt:E COMMISSION MANAGEr. 

DATE EFFECTIVE: 11/01/89 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by author.ity of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No. : __ §~=6§§ ____ Dated: Qs~g!;!§!: !~s.. !~§~ 

6 



• . 

• 

• ••• 

Form for fili~g 'Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL. ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

· Gray, Ky. 40734 

Ir.dustrial 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C. NO. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 17 

Schedule V-A 

The Consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
The measured demand will be ~dJusted to correct for power 
factors ~ower than 90%. The demand for billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicat~d or recorded by the demand 
meter multiplied by the 90% and divided by the percent power 
factc•t~. ·. 

The computed minimum monthly charge shall not be less than 
the sum of <a>, <b>, (c), and (d) be.low : 

(a) The product of ths contract demand multiplied by · the 
contract demand charge, plus 

(b) The pt'oduct of the excess demar.d multiplied by the 
excess demand rate, plus 

(c) The product qf the contract demand multiplied by 425 
hours and the · energy char~e per KWH, plus 

(d) 1he consumer charge. 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by the 
Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. 

. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DATE OF ISSUE: 09/22/89 DATE EFFECTIV~': 1. ~!•t-(',99 . . ~ n........, I ./" -;/---;-- rFFECTIVE 
ISSUED BY:~~~------TlTLE: Manager 

I d. b tn · t f o d f tn P bl · s OCJ 1 3 1989. · ssue y . au or1 y o an r er o e u 1c erv1ee ~omm1ss1on 
of Ky • . irf Case No.: -§~=5§§ _____ ~~t•d-.= Qs~g e \~~s.:r !:~~ KAR 5:011, 

c~ECTION 9~~1)/ · 
ih"" . .1. / ' (./_" 

BV: ~~~ 0} ,.... · 
7 "' ,,;f~ SHMtt. COMMISSION MANAGE:: . q \ 

~6~ 
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Forrn for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C. NO. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 18 

CUMBERLAND VALL.EY r RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is 
based on a twelve-mo~th moving av.~age of such losses. This 
Fuel Clause is subJ~ct to all other applicable provisions as 
set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly ki·lowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adJustment per kwh determined in accordance with 
the "Fuel AdJ ustmeY•t Clause." 

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the . 
delivery point shall be the metering point unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for service. All 
wir~ng, pole ·lines, and other electric equipment on the 
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the consumer. 

·PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 1 3 1989 

DATE OF ISSUE: 09/22/89 DATE EFFECTIVE: 11/01/89 

. TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case . No. :§~=6;§§ _____ Dat' ed:Qs~2~U!r:: !~.~- !~§~-

8 
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Form for filing Rate Scheduies 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

-- - - --- ----,-

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Towr., or City 
P.S.C. No. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 19 

1000 kw to 2,500 kw Schedule V 

In all territory served by the Seller. 

8~8lb8~lbliY 

Available to all commercial and industrial consumers willing 
to contract for a kilowatt demand ·of 1,000 kw to 2,500 KW 
with a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 
hours per KW of contract demand. 

The cc•Y•S'-Irller shaJ 1 execute ar. 11 Irsdustt~ial Powet~ Agt~eemerst 11 

with the Seller under this schedule. This agreement is 
subject to the approval of East Kentucky Power Cooperative. 

The electric set~vice fm~rsished Ul"sdet~ this schedule will be 
60 cycle alternating current and at available nominal 
vc .. ltage. 

t!Q~It1bY B8I§; 

!;QDa.!:!r!!~!: Qb~t::S~..t 
Qgm~nQ Qb~r:s~..t 

$535.00 
$ 
$ 

$ 

1 

5.39 per kw of contract demand 
7.82 per kw for all billing 
demand in excess of contract 
demarsd 
o. 034·65 p 4t-.fW~ERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
DATE EFFECTIVE ; p:; :f (S'fly ag 
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Form for fi 1 ing Rate Schedul.es 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY - RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky, 40734 

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C. No. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. · 20 

Th• monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a} or (b) 
1 isted belcow: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer ' s highest demand during the 
current ~onth . The consumer's peak during the highest 
average rate at which energy is us~d during any fifteen­
minute interval in the below listed hours for each month 
(and adJusted · for power factor as provided herein>: 

!:!!Q!:!:l!.!J~ 

Oct co bet' tht'OUgh Apt' i 1 

May tht'OtiQh Septembt:!t' 

ISSUED BY: 

Hc•ut'S Applicable Fat' 
Q§!r!2!:!Q ~illing - 5§I -

7:00 A.M . to 12:00 
5:00 P.M. to 10:00 

10:00 A.M. teo 10:00 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

efFECTIVE 

OCt 1 3 1969 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Ky. in Case No. : ~~=g~§ _____ Dated:Qstgg~r !~L !~~~ _ 

2 

Noc•Y'• 
P. M. 

P . M. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 
Gray, Ky. 40734 

Large Power Rate-

For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C. NO. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 21 

Schedule V 

The con~umer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly 
as practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. 
The measured demand will be adJusted to correct for power 
factors lower than 90%. The demand for billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand 
meter multiplied by 90% and divided by the percent power 
factot~. 

The computed minimum monthly charge shall not be less than 
the sum c•f (a), (b), (c) and (d) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the 
contract demand charge, plus 

.<b> The product of the excess demand multiplied by the 
excess demand rate, plus 

(c) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 425 
hours and the energy charge per KWH, plus 

(d) The consum~r charge 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel AdJustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to 
the fuel adJustment amount per KWH as billed by the 

DATE OF ISSUE: 09/22/89 DATE EFFECTIVE: 11/01/89 

ISSUED BV•-~~-----~-- TITLE: Manager 
PUBLIC SERVICE COiv1MJSS!O 

Issued by authority of an Ordet' of the Public Seoy i\ct~T~~misslor• 
of Ky. ir• Case No. :_§~=g§§ __________ Dated: Qs:t.29!!!!!F~.LiV!~§~ 

ocr 1 3 1989 

3 



' Form Tor Tiling Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town, or City 
P.S.C. No. 4, First Revised 
Original Sheet No. 22 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RUR.AL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPGRAJIO~ , 

Gray, Ky. 40734 

Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance Tor line losses. 
The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10~ and is 
based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. This 
F~el Clause is subJect to all other applicable provisions as 
set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

The monthly kilowatt hour usage shall be subJect to plus or 
minus an adJustment per KWH determined in accordance with ' 
the "Fuel AdJ•-tstmer.t Clause". 

1. If service is furnished at secondary voltage, the 
delivery point shall be the metering point unless 
otherwise specified in the contract for serv~6e. All 
wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the 
load side of the delivery point shall be owned and 
maintained by the C~nsumer. 

,;._ '~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE: 11/01/89 

TITLE: Manager 

Issued by authority of an Order OT the Public Service Commission 
0 t ber 13s.- 1~89 ·of Ky. in Case No. :§~=5§§ _______ Date: 

4 

- ... - -:sE. , vt. ..,viVITYilSS!ON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTiVE 

OCT 1 3 1969 



• CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. KY. NO . 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION REVISED SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 

A-2~~PQ§~ Qf P9li£Y 
The purpose of this policy is to formulate Cumberland 
Valley RECC requirements for underground electrical 
service, the application of which will insure adequate 
s ervice and s afety to all persons engaged in the 
co·nst ~~uct ion, rna i nt er-tance, o:•pe~~at i O:::•n, o~~ use of 
underground facilities and to the public in general. 

B. Baa!i~§~iliiY 
This policy shall apply to all underground electrical 
supply facilities, used in connection with electric 
service distribution in new residential subdivisions 
after the effective date of this policy. 

C . Q~firliii9!:!§ 
The following words and terms, when used 
policy .1 shall have the rneanir-q;;~ i r-tdicated: 

i·n this 

Baa!iS§Ot-the developer, builder or other person, 
partnership, association, corporation or governmental 
agency applying for the installation of an undergroun d 
electric distribution system. 

~~i!~ing- a str ucture 
br fi~e walls built, 
structural parts and 
fa mily occupancy. 

e n closed within exterior walls 
erected and framed of component 
designed for less than five (5) 

~~!iia!~=Qss~P§!:!QY ~Yi!~i!:!Q a structure enclosed 
withi·n exter~io~~ walls or' flr'e walls, built, e·r-ected 
and framed of component structural parts and designed 
to contain five (5) or more individual dwelli n g units. 

se~-v i ce facilities 
con sist inr.~ pr' i rnar'Y and secondary conductors , 
tt~ansfo:·~~ rn e~~s, and necessary accessories and 

F'L.iBUC :.Ff\\'l:~·c: !)::;·;~;•\:::;.}: ):~app u d:; ena·nces for~ the furnishing of electric power at 
(:~7 ;q::;'-'LiC'' utilizatio:•n voltage. 

~~r.-~E:-~·;-!\t:.. 

I)~-~ .. ; 

§y~~iYi§iQ!:!- the tract 
ten (10) or more lots 

1 c: 

of land which is divided into 
f o:• r~ t 1-1 e 
o1·~ the 1 ar-td which 

ne\."J 
is 

rnu l tip 1 e occ u pancy 

Effective Date~December 
Gene1·~a l IYlanaget' 



CUMBERLAND. VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P. S.C. KY. NO. 
REVISED SHEET NO. 

L~ 

13 
1 ;;:~ CANCELLING ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 

EYb~§ 8~Q B~gYb8IlQ~§ 
27. Y~Q~B§BQY~Q ~XI~~§!Q~ SGQ~~Il 

lC§D~hing §D0 ~§~~filling- opening and preparing the ditch 
for the installation of conductors including placing of 
raceways under roadways, driveways, or paved areas; 
providing a sand bedding below and aoove conductors when 
required; and backfill of trench to ground level. 

l. 

·=· '-·. 

Bi9bi§ Qf ~§~ §D0 ~§§§m§Di§ 
The Cooperative shall construct, 
maintain distribution lines only 
public streets, roads, and highways 
right accessible to the utility's 

' t he u t i l i t y has t he 1 ega 1 r~ i g 11 t t o 
public lands and private property 

ow·n, 
alor-1g 

ope·r~at e and 
easernent s, 

which are by legal 
equipment and which 
occupy, and on the 
across which rights 

of way and easements satisfactory to tne Cooperative 
are provided without cost or condemnation by the 
Coopel··-at i ve. 
Fh ghts of 
CoopE't~at i ve 
L:icilities 

Way and 
fOl"' 

must 

Easements suitable 
the underground distt·'ibut ion 

be fur~n i shed by tr-,e 
Applicant in reasonable time to meet service 
requirements. The Applicant shall make the area in 
which the underground distribution facilities are to 
be located accessible to the · Cooperative's equ1pment, 
remove all obstructions from the area, stake to show 
property lines and f1nal grade, perform rough grading 
to a reasonable approximation of final grade, and 
maintain clearing and grading during construction by 
the Cooperative. Suitable land rights shall be 
granted to the Cooperative obligating the Applicant 
and subsequent property 
~ccess to the utility for 
replacement of its 

owners to provide continuing 
operation, maintenance or 

facilities, or substantial 
changes in grade or elevation thereof. 

~- ln§i§l!§iign Qf Yn0§cgcg~n0 Qi§ici~~iiQn §~§i§m 
Wiihin ~§~ §~~0iYi§iQD 

1. Where appropriate contractual arrangements have been 
made, the Cooperative shall install within the 

D! I=<' u: c,.-;::;·,: 1 '"'~ ;~,., ,.;;.:·lc'~~~!-lbd i v 1 s ion an under~gr~o:•und elect r~ i c c1 i st r~ i. but ion 
1. .._.wL..u .._C.l\l-1-·- ·w·\.,ll . . ,JI,_.._; .... r ·J 

o~KE~ruci~ system of suff1cient capacity and suitable materials 
L.TiTC;-;\1':;: which, in its .Jud~1erner-1 t, will assur~e that tr-,e pr~opE)r··ty 

owners will receive safe and adequate electric service 
for the foreseeable future. 

Effective Date:December 1 ~ 1 ·JB'3 
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CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P. s. 
RE'v' ISED 

c. KY. NO. Lr 

SHEET l\iU. 1 .:r 

Cb~NCEL.L I NG 
BYb~§ 8~Q B~§Ub8I!Q~§ 

OR IG I 1\IHL SHEET NO. 13 

27. U~Q~B§BQY~Q ~XI~~§!Q~ 1~Q~~Il 
·-;· 
'-'" Multi--phase 

StJbdivisio·n 
individual 

primary mains or 
to supply local 

multi-phase loads 

within a 
distribution or to serve 

may be overhead unless 
underground is required by governmental authority or chosen 
by the Applicant in either of which case the differential 
cost of underground shall be borne by the Applicant . 

4. If the Applicant has complied with the requirements herein 
ctnd has !] i ve·n 
·not ice pt' i Or' 
t'eady for' 
subdivision, 

the Cooperative not less than 120 days' written 
to the anticipated date of completion (i.e., 

occ u pancy) of the f1rst building 1n the 
the Cooperative shall complete the installation 

30 days prior to the estimated completion date. <Subject to 
weather and ground conditions and availability of materials 
and barring extraordinary or 
the reasonable control of the 
in this policy shall be 

emergency circumstances beyond 
Cooperative.) However , nothing 

interpreted to require the 
Cooperative to extend service to portions of the subdivisions 
not under active development. 
A non-refundable payment shall be made by the Applicant equal 
to the difference between the cost of providing underground 
facilities and that of providing overhead facilities. The 
payment to be made by Applicant shall be determined from the 
total footage of singlephase primary, secondary, and service 
conductor to be installed at an average per foot cost 
differential in accordance with the Average Cost Differential 
filed herewith as Exhibit A, which Average Cost Differential 
shall be update annually as required by order dated February 
2, 1973 of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Adrninistt' at ive Case No. 14G, (Tht'ee (3) wit'e secondal·'y and 
service conductor runs shall be considered as one conductor~ 
i.e . . 1 t r' i p 1 e><. ) The avet'age cost d i ffet'elrtt i a l pet' foot, as 
st ated~ is representative of construction is soil free of 
rock, shale, or other impairments which increase cost of 
construction. Where rock, shale, or other i mpairments are 
anticipated or encountered in construction the actual 
increased cost of trenching and backfilling snail be borne by 
th&:' Applice:mt. 

6.. The Applicant may be req u ired to deposit the entire estimated 
cost of the extension. If this is done, t h e amount deposited 
in excess of the normal charge for the underground extensions 
as provided in paragraph 5 above, sha l l be refunded to the 
applicant over' a ten year' per'iod as ~Rt.:(\X' l.<;:l.e,rl ~- i.r.:1 Pub.l.1c 

l"' · )hu · .,, . ~ . ~'l ,.. f ·c•\•H "l"~'fi l\1 [-3el·'vice Cornmi ssic•n Rule 807 KAR 5:041 Sec 'Cu:.ri' ': i L:;-'·- ·-· .,_,;, :. ... ··~ · • u · . "~r:.~·.i" ·Jc .. ·· .r 

Date of Issue:November 1 '3El'3 
!~ - c;.: ~:l ~r \1·-

E~ffect i ve Date :'Tiec er,15et' 1, 1 '389 



CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC 
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION 

P. S.C. KY. NO. 
REVISED SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING ORI~NAL SHEET NO~ 

E~b~§ 8~Q E~§~bBIIQ~§ 
27. ~~Q~B§BQY~Q ~XI~~§lQ~ igQ~~Il 

7. Both parties may agree that the Applicant may p~eform all 
necessary trenching and backfilling in accordance w1th 
the Cooperative's specifications. The Cooperative shall 
then credit the Applicant's cost in an amount equal t6 
the Cooperative's normal cost for trenching and 
b a c k f i 1 1 i 1'"1 g • 

8. The Cooper~ative shall fur~nish, install, and maintain the 
service lateral to the Applicant's meter base, which 
normally will be at the corner of the building nearest 
the point to be served. 

9. Plans for the location of all facilities to be installed 
shall be approved by the Cooperative and the Applicant 
prior to construction. Alterations in plans by the 
Applicant which require additional cost of installation 
or construction shall be at the sole expense of the 
Applicant. 

10. The Cooperative shall not be obligated to ins tal l any 
facility within a subdivision until satisfactory 
arrangements for the payment of charges have been 
completed by the Applicant. 

11. The charges ~pecified in these rules are based on the 
promise that each Applicant will cooperate with the 
Utility in an effort to keep the cost of constr~ction and 
installation of the underground electric distribution 
system as low as possible and make satisfactory 
arrangements for the payment of the above charges prior 
to the installation of the facilities. 

12. All electrical facilities shall be installed ahd 
constructed to comply with the rules and regulations of 
the Public Service Commiss ion, National Electrical Safety 
Code, CumbE~l·'land Valley RECC 7 s speci fic,::~t ions , ot' othet' 
rules and regulations which may be applicable. 

13. Service pedestals and methods of installations shall be 
approved by Cumberland Valley RECC prior to insta llat ion. 

14. In unust_tal cit'C t_tmstances, whE·n t11e applicatio-n of these 
rules appears impracticable or unjust to either party, or 
discriminatory to other customers, the Coo perat~ve or 
Applicant shall refer the matter to the Commission for 
special ruling or for the approval of special conditions 
which may be mutuall y agreed upon, prior to commencing 
const t'uct ion. 

Datt:-? c•f I~:;sue: 1\loVE)rl~l-~ ~ ~) 

Issued By:~~--

l !:i 

PU BLtC SEf\\!(:~ ~;C::i~?31'3'3i~Jf':.J 
. .. ;J{- !-(F'· f· ·~·-_·:<" f 

r:;: f f E·?Ct i VE~ Dr.t t E' ~ IJec.E'~:rl):bf'! \"~--·- 1: 1 1·':-)EJ'::J 
;__ . -!-· I "J ..._ 

GE"!n<::-:~1-'C.:\ l rne:\ na !..:J E'Y' '"' ·- -, 1 -l 1989 u ;: .) .... ! 



, 

CUMBERLAND VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC P.S.C. KY. NO . 4 
COOPEF~f.:rriVE CClf~Por~ATICJI\I Rt:VI~3ED f:3HEET NO. 16 

CANCELLING ORIGINAL SI·-IEET ND. l. 5 

BYbg§ B~R B~§YbBI!Q~§ 
27. Y~QgB§BQY~Q gxi~~§!Q~ 1~Q~~Il 

YD~§C9CQYD~ ~Q§~ Riff§C~Dii~l 
Average Cost of Underground pe r foot 
Average Cost of Overhead per foot 
Average Cost Differential per foot 

~t;~:i. '+EI 

~s.~.-9~± 
$2. 8'+ 

UNDERGROUND COST COMPUTATION 

Labor, Overhead, & Material 
(No trenching or bac k f i lling) 

JQ~ IQi~l§ 15060 Feet 
(12 Months Ending) 
(Sept. 30.! 1989) 

Estimated Costs For Trenching and Backfilling 

Total 

OVERHEAD COST COMPUTATION 

JQ~ IQi~l§ 235, 137 Feet 621,583.55 
C12 Months Ending) 

(f)ept. 30, l98'3) 

16. Rock ~l~ '.:!§§ 

(I) 

(I) 

CFO 

( T) 

Cost PE· ·r' 
F'oot 

An additional $31.00 per linear trench foot snall be 
charged where extremely rocky conditions are 

.el'IC.o ul',ter'ed.J such conditions being defil'1ecl c\S lirnestoy·,e 
or other hard stratified material in a continous volume 
of at least one cubic yard or more wnich cannot be 
removed using ordinary excavation eq u ipment . 

. -.--··- .. ~ ' ~-· 

._. ··~~.' j t''J L:. 
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